rate now fixed by law for publishing legal notices, and in no 962 

event shall the cost of such publication exceed One Hundred 963 

Dollars ($100.00) in any one (1) month, save, however, in counties 964 

of classes 1 and 2 the board of supervisors may expend an amount 965 

not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00) per month 966 

for the publication of said cumulative digest of its proceedings 967 

as provided for above.  If there be more than one newspaper 968 

published in the county, the board of supervisors shall advertise, 969 

as provided by law, for contracts for publishing such proceedings, 970